Balance sheet

 Cash flow statement

 Statement of changes in equity

 Notes

 Section 1 – Basis for preparation

 Section 2 – Income statement

  2.1 Segment information

  2.2 Staff costs

  2.3 Loss on trade receivables

   2.4  Depreciation, write-down, amortisation
and impairment

  2.5 Income tax

  2.6 Net profit for the year

 Section 3 – Invested capital

 Section 4 – Capital structure and financing costs

 Section 5 – Other notes

 Separate financial statements

 Group companies overview

 Statements and reports

 Q4 2023

Income statement2

area://text
area://table
area://text
area://table

Financial Statements

Solar A/S - Annual Report 2023

Contents

58

Accounting policies

Tax for the year is recognised with the share
attributable to results for the year in the income
statement and with the share attributable to other
recognised income and costs in the statement of
comprehensive income. Tax consists of current tax and
changes to deferred tax.

Current tax liabilities and current tax receivables are
recognised in the balance sheet as calculated tax on
the year’s taxable income, adjusted for tax on previous
year’s taxable income and for tax paid on account.

DKK million 2023 2022

Current tax 110 176

Deferred tax 10 25

Tax on profit for the year 120 201

Tax on taxable profit previous year 9 -1

Adjustment of deferred tax for previous years -9 -2

Total 120 198

Statement of effective tax rate:

Danish income tax rate 22.0% 22.0%

Tax base change for non-capitalised loss in subsidiaries 0.0% -0.1%

Non-taxable/deductible items in parent company 2.2% 0.5%

Non-taxable/deductible items and differing tax rates compared to Danish tax rate
in foreign subsidiaries 1.2% 0.8%

Tax for previous years 0.2% -0.1%

Effective tax rate 25.6% 23.1%

Income tax settled

Denmark 36 83

Sweden 23 33

Norway 31 28

The Netherlands 38 3

Poland 5 3

Other countries 5 5

Total 138 155

2.5 Income tax Consolidated financial statements
 Summary for the Solar Group

 Statement of comprehensive income

 Balance sheet

 Cash flow statement

 Statement of changes in equity

 Notes

 Section 1 – Basis for preparation

 Section 2 – Income statement

  2.1 Segment information

  2.2 Staff costs

  2.3 Loss on trade receivables

   2.4  Depreciation, write-down, amortisation
and impairment

  2.5 Income tax

  2.6 Net profit for the year

 Section 3 – Invested capital

 Section 4 – Capital structure and financing costs

 Section 5 – Other notes

 Separate financial statements

 Group companies overview